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Chancellor’s General Education 

Advisory Committee  
 

MINUTES 
 

May 2, Thursday, 2024 
Time: 12:30 AM – 1:30/2:00 PM 

Zoom – information on calendar and in email 
 

In attendance: Eniko Csomay, Paul Carpenter, Dana Nakano, Mark Van Selst, Simon 
Rodan, Samuel Frame, Sarah Wood, Susan Schlievert, Greg Wood, Michell Plug, 
Kevin Kaatz, Caron Inouye, Brent Foster, Laura Massa. 

 
1. Call to order and roll call (12:30)  

2. Chair’s welcome and introductory comments (12:35) 

3. Overview and approval of Agenda (12:35) 

Approved. 

4. Approval of Minutes (3/28/24) (Dropbox March minutes folder) 

Approved. 

5. Discussion items: 

a. CSU GE Policy File changes draft #2: clean version; track changes 

version. 

Further edits were recommended after thorough discussion. Feedback from others 
asked was consistent with GEAC’s feedback. These recommendations are reflected 
in the clean version of the document with (new) track changes including comments 
(see linked here and also in Dropbox- May folder- Supplementary materials).  
 
In addition to the editorial recommendations, there was robust discussion on:  
a) exceptions/substitutions (not waivers);  
b) GE as a program (answer is yes); and  
c) campus autonomy over setting GPA requirements for GE.  
 
In addition, strong support was shown that Article 5 be reviewed and revised at 
GEAC’s September 2024 meeting, particularly in regards to two areas:  
 
a) Article 5.1 was suggested to be revised to use more specific language, and  
b) Article 5.2 needs further edits reflecting the separation of Cal-GETC from CSU GE 
was viewed essential. As a follow-up, Senators Rodan and Van Selst provided some 
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preliminary restructuring of Article 5 post-meeting (see linked here, and also in Dropbox – May folder – 
Supplementary materials). 
 

6. Adjournment (1:30 or 2:00 if we need more time) 

Adjourned at 2:15 

 

Invited guests: 

Interim AVC Massa 

 

Standing guests: 

Steffel, Beth   ASCSU, Chair        

    bsteffel@calstate.edu 

Kevin Kaatz   Chair, CSU GE Council 

    kevin.kaatz@csueastbay.edu 

Inouye, Caron CSU CO, Associate Dean, Academic Programs, Curriculum and 

Assessment 

cinouye@calstate.edu 

Chapman, Quajuana CSU CO, Assistant Director, General Education and Intersegmental 

Partnerships  

qchapman@calstate.edu  

Marci Sanchez CSU CO, Assistant Director Undergraduate Transfer Programs 

msanchez@calstate.edu 

Raul Arambula   CCCCO, Dean, Educational Services  

rarambula@cccco.edu  

Bob Quinn  CCCCO, Specialist, Educational Services and Support Division  

bquinn@cccco.edu 
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